

GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

LSGD - Engineering Wing - Transfer and posting in the cadre of Assistant Executive Engineers - Orders issued.

LOCAL SELF GOVERNMENT (EW) DEPARTMENT

G.O. (Rt) No. 3626/2015/LSGD. Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 3-12-2015.

<u>ORDER</u>

The following Transfer and Posting of Assistant Executive Engineers in the Local Self Government Engineering Wing are ordered with immediate effect on administrative convenience:

- 1. Smt. C.S. Geetha Kumari, Assistant Executive Engineer, District Panchayat, Palakkad is transferred and posted as such in LSGD Sub Division, Kodakara Block Panchayat, Thrissur District.
- 2. Smt. Deepthi. K. Assistant Executive Engineer, LSGD Sub Division. Kodakara Block Panchayat, Thrissur is transferred and posted as such in LSGD Sub Division, Elanthur Block Panchayat, Pathanamthitta District.
- 3. Smt. Smitha. S, Assistant Executive Engineer, LSGD Sub Division. Ithikkara Block Panchayat, Kollam District is transferred and posted as such in LSGD Sub Division. Ambalapuzha Block Panchayat, Alappuzha District.
- 4. Shri. Sunil Kumar. K, Assistant Executive Engineer, LSGD Sub Division, Mukathala Block Panchayat, Kollam District is transferred and posted as such in LSGD Sub Division, Anthikkad Block Panchayat, Thrissur District vide Smt. Ida Francis promoted
- 5. Shri. T.G. Vijayan, Assistant Executive Engineer, LSGD Sub Division, Aryad Block Panchayat, Alappuzha District is transferred and posted as such in LSGD Sub Division, Lalam Block Panchayat, Kottayam District.
- 6. Smt. Manju P Vasu, Assistant Executive Engineer, LSGD Sub Division. Lalam Block Panchayat, Kottayam District is transferred and posted as such in LSGD Sub Division. North Paravoor Block Panchayat, Ernkaulam District.
- 7. Smt. Sabitha S Valungal, Assistant Executive Engineer, LSGD Sub Division, North Paravoor Block Panchayat, Ernkaulam District is transferred and posted as such in LSGD Sub Division, Kaduthuruthy Block Panchayat, Kottayam District.

8. Shri, S. Appan, Assistant Executive Engineer, LSGD Sub Division, Kaduthuruthy Block Panchayat, Kottayam District is transferred and posted as such in LSGD Sub Division, Aryad Block Panchayat. Alappuzha District.

The incumbents shall join the station to which they are posted forthwith and furnish the RTC to Government immediately.

(By Order of the Governor)

REMESAN M.K. Deputy Secretary to Government

То

- 1. The Officers concerned (Through Chief Engineer, LSGD).
- 2. The Chief Engineer, LSGD, Thiruvananthapuram.
- 3. The Commissioner for Rural Development, Thiruvananthapuram
- 4. The Accountant General (A&E /Audit) Kerala, Thrissur.
- 5. The Secretary, District Panchayat, Palakkad.
- The Secretary, Kodakkara/Elanthur/Ithikkara/Ambalapuzha/Mukathala/ Anthikkad/Aryad/Lalam/North Paravoor/Kaduthuruthy Block Panchayat(through the Commissioner for Rural Development).
- 7. The District Treasury Officer / Sub Treasury Officer concerned(through the Chief Engineer, LSGD).
- 8. The Executive Director, Information Kerala Mission, Thiruvananthapuram.
- 9. The Web & New Media, I&PRD.
- 10. Stock File/Office Copy.

Forwarded/By Orde

Section Officer